## Hainesport Township Joint Land Use Meeting January 17, 2024, 6:30 PM

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.

https://meet.goto.com/986259413

You can also dial in using your phone.

Access Code: 986-259-413
United States: +1 (408) 650-3123

Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: <a href="https://meet.goto.com/install">https://meet.goto.com/install</a>

## 2. YouTube Live:

The meeting is available for live viewing on Hainesport Township's

## YouTube Live channel:

Search on YouTube —"Township of Hainesport Live Stream"
Please watch the meeting on YouTube Live <u>and</u> call in or log in to
GoToMeeting to <u>participate</u> during public comment portion(s) of the
meeting. You must mute YouTube when giving public comment through
the GoToMeeting platform.

## HAINESPORT TOWNSHIP JOINT LAND USE BOARD AGENDA

Time: 6:30 PM January 17, 2024

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Flag Salute
- 3. Sunshine Law
- 4. Announcement of "No new business after 11:00 PM"
- 5. Roll Call
- 6. Items for Business
  - A. Public Hearing on the Master Plan Amendments
    Review an amendment to a portion of Hainesport Township Master Plan as it
    pertains to the Housing Element and Fair Share Plan. Review Hainesport Township
    Ordinance 2024-1 to establish a new affordable accessory apartment provision to the
    Land Use Ordinances
- 7. Minutes
- 8. Resolutions
  - A. Resolution 2024-04: Hainesport Township Land Use Board Confirming Master Plan Consistency of Ordinance No. 2024-1
  - B. Resolution 2024-05: Approving and Adopting a Housing Element and Fair Share Plan To Satisfy the Township's Third Round Affordable Housing Obligation
- 9. Correspondence
- 10. Professional Comments
- 11. Board Comments
- 12. Public Comments
- 13. Adjournment